ABsOlute
 flow co
ntrol
ABsOlute
 flow co
ntrol
INTERFLANGES BUTTER

Note: When temperature of medium increases over + 120 °C, the max allowed pressure
falls from 16 bar to 14,4 bar and from 10 bar to 9 bar.
TYPE DESIGNATION:
9  2  4  B
            Version of body:
            B=wafer, T=lug
            Material of disc: - see table
            Material of seat: - see table
            Series 900
Vers. 32/40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
B
PN  6 ● ● ● ● ●
PN10
PN16 ●
Class 150 ● ● ● ● ●
T
PN  6 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● - - -
PN10 ● ● ●
PN16 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Class 150 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
INSTALLATION BETWEEN FLANGES (DN 32-600)
SE
AT
1 NBR - 10°C + 100°C
2 EPDM - 25°C + 125°C
3 Carboxylic NBR - 15°C + 60°C
4 VITON (FPM) - 25°C + 150°C
5 Silicone Steam - 25°C + 140°C
6 Silicone (UMQ) - 25°C + 150°C
7 Epichlorohydrin - 25°C + 70°C
8 HYPALON® (CSM) - 15°C + 120°C
D
IS
C
0 Brass 2.0402
1 Aluminium bronze 2.0966
2 Stainless steel 1.4308 (CF8)
3 Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40)
4 Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M),
HALAR coating is as option
5 HASTELLOY
6 URANUS B6
7 Titanium
MATERIALS OF SEAT AND DISC
POS. MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
1 Body
Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40) epoxy coated
Carbon steel 1.0619 (A216 WCB)
Low carbon content steel 1.1156 (A352 LCC)
Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)
2 Disc See table
3 Stem Stainless steel
4 Pivot Stainless steel
5 Seat See table
6 Bushing Brass or Delrin
7 Lock washer Zinc coated steel or stainless steel
8 Stem O-ring NBR
9 Pivot O-ring NBR
10 Pin Zinc coated steel or stainless steel
11 Pivot washer Stainless steel
12 Stem washer Stainless steel
While selecting the material of disc and seat
for concrete working conditions, it is recom-